

PROPERTY DISCLOSURE

Under Maine Law, certain information must be made available to buyers prior to or during preparation of an offer. This statement has been prepared to assist prospective buyers in evaluating this property. This disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property and is not part of any contract between the Seller and any Buyer. The Seller authorizes the Listing Broker in this transaction to disclose the information in this statement to other real estate licensees and to prospective buyers of this property. The Seller agrees to notify the Listing Broker promptly of any changes in the information and this form will be appropriately changed with an amendment date. Inspections are highly recommended.

NOTE: DO NOT LEAVE ANY QUESTIONS BLANK, WRITE N/A (NOT APPLICABLE) OR UNKNOWN IF NEEDED.

Lot 1, 248 Dodge Pond Road

PROPERTY LOC	CATED AT: Rangeley,					
6. 441		SECTION I.	WATER SU	JPPLY		
TYPE OF SYSTE	M: Public	X Private		Seasonal	П	Unknown
	X Drilled	Dug		Other		
MALFUNCTIONS	S: Are you aware of or have				water system?	
	Pump: Yes X No			y:		Unknown
	Quality: Yes X No	Unknown	` '	,	beaut Secret	
	If YES to any question, ple	h	ent section beloy	v or with attachment.		
WATER TEST:	Have you had the water tes	•			□ Vec V No	
WAIER IESI.	Have you had the water tes		A no tost noon!	ta arrailabla?	Uves No	
	IF YES: Date of most recent To your knowledge, have a	it test:	Are test result	ti-factoria an actiofactoria	l 168 A NO	Yes ∏ No
						ies 🔲 ivo
	IF YES, are test results ava What steps were taken to re	mady the mahlem?			L res L No	
**** *** ** * * ****	what steps were taken to re	miedy die problem?				
• IF PRIVATE:	I A TION: I agation, located	on weet hounder line				
INSTAL	LATION: Location: located		Υ	ATE of Legislation, up	Irnoven	
TIOD	Installed BY: unknown			DATE of Installation: un	Knowii	
USE:	Number of Persons current	ly using system?	1.10			П тт.т
GOLD IDVITED 1001	Does system supply water to		iold?	***************************************	Yes X No	Unknown
	ere are 3 cabins on the pro	berty				
Source of SECTIO	N I information: owner					
74 Fanza	S <u>B</u>	CTION II. WAS	TE WATER	R DISPOSAL		The second secon
TYPE OF SYSTE	M: Public X Priv	ate Ouasi-Public			Unknown	
• IF PUBLIC OR		<u> </u>				
	u had the sewer line inspecte	d?∏ Yes X No If	ves, what result	s:		
	u experienced any problems					Yes No
	ps were taken to remedy the					
• IF PRIVATE:	, - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TANK:	Contin Tonk	Holding Tank	Casenaal	Other:		
	Septic Tank te:	1000 Gal.	Unknown			
Tank Siz		Metal	-			***************************************
Tank Ty			Unknown Unknown	Date of Installation:		
	t Pumped: unknown	OR Name of Con		Tank:		
	u experienced any malfunction					Yes X No
-	ve the date and describe the					_ 1 co <u>W</u> 1.10
11 yes, gi	ve the date and describe the	Jioolem.				
Date of I	Last Servicing of tank: unknown	OW/N	Name of Co.	mpany Servicing Tank:		
	FIELD:				X Yes No	Unknown
	Location: back of cabin 1				🔼 165 🔲 110	_ Chanown
	nstallation of leach field: unl	known	Installed by			
	Last Servicing of leach field:			Company Servicing lead	ch field:	
	a experienced any malfunction					Yes X No
	ve the date and describe the] 100 <u>M</u> 110
11 703, 81	ve the date and describe the p	morem & what steps we	no taken to reme	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Does Sel	ler have records of the septic	system design indicating	g the number of	bedrooms the system wa	s designed for?	Yes X No
	is it available?		5			
	n located in a Shoreland Zon	e?	-		Tyes 👿 No	Unknown
	n located in a Coastal Shorela					Unknown
COMMENTS:	A 100 at Coupling Different	promps			[] [M	C.A
	N II information: owner		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		s) Initials	f	Buyer(s) Initials		
Allied Realty, P.O. Box 120		- 1	aferty reseason confirmed was provided by	Phone: (207)864-3900	Fax: 207 474 2037	Camp Rangeley

PROPERTY LOCATED AT Lot 1, 248 Dodge Pond Road, Rangeley,

SECTION III. HEATING SYSTEM(S)/SOURCES(S)					
Heating System(s)/Source(s)	SYSTEM 1	SYSTEM 2	SYSTEM 3	SYSTEM 4	
TYPE(S)	monitor cabin 1	monitor bunkhouse			
Age of system(s)/source(s)	direct vent	direct vent			
Name of company that services system(s)/source(s)					
Date of most recent service call	unknown	unknown			
Annual consumption per system/	seasonal use	seasonal use			
source (i.e., gallons, kilowatt hours, cord(s))					
Malfunction per system(s)/ source(s) within past 2 years					
Other pertinent information					
Are there fuel supply lines? X Yes Chimney(s): Yes No If yes, li	ned: X Yes No Unkno	wn Last Cleaned:			
Is more than one heat source vented the Has chimney been inspected? Yes	arough one flue? Tyes XN N No Unknown; If Yes, v	o Unknown when:		Yes No Unknown Yes No Unknown	
COMMENTS: Source of SECTION III information:			, , ,		
Source of SECTION III information:					
	SECTION IV.	HAZARDOUS MA	TERIAL		
The licensee is disclosing that the Sell					
A. UNDERGROUND STORAGE				s Gro	
Are there now, or have there eve IF YES: Are tanks in current use			☐ Yes	No X Unknown	
IF NO above: How long have tar	: L res L ivo L U	IIKIIOWII			
What materials are, or were, stor	ed in the tank(s)?				
Age of tank(s):					
Location:					
Have you experienced any proble	ems such as leakage?				
Are tanks registered with the Dep	ot, of Environmental Protection	1?	Yes	No Unknown No Unknown	
If tanks are no longer in use, hav	e tanks been abandoned accord	ling to D.E.P.?		No Unknown	
COMMENTS:Source of information: owner	The second secon				
B. ASBESTOS - Current or previous	isly existing:			·····	
as insulation on the heating sy		Yes No Unknown	n Ceilings? Yes	No Unknown	
• in the siding? Yes	No Unknown	• in the roofing sh	ingles? Yes 🛚 Yes	No Unknown Unknown	
• in flooring tiles? ☐ Yes	No X Unknown	• other:	Yes	No Unknown	
COMMENTS:					
Source of information: owner	1 '.'				
C. RADON/AIR - Current or previor Has the property been tested?			□ Ves 🔽	No Unknown	
				THO CHRISTIA	
IF YES: Date:	If applicable, What remedial	steps were taken?			
Has the property been tested sinc	e remedial steps?		Yes	No Unknown	
Are test results available? TY6	es 🔲 No Results & Com	ments:			
Source of information: owner					
D. RADON/WATER - Current or p.	reviously existing:		□ v _{ec} ⊽	No Unknown	
Has the property been tested?					
Results: If applicable, What remedial steps were taken?					
IF YES: Date: By: Results: If applicable, What remedial steps were taken? Has the property been tested since remedial steps? Yes No Unknown					
Are test results available? Yes No Results & Comments:					
Source of information: owner E. LEAD BASED BAINT BAINT HAZARDS. Current or proviously existing: (Note: Lead based point is most commonly found in homes constructed)					
E. LEAD-BASED PAINT/PAINT HAZARDS - Current or previously existing: (Note: Lead-based paint is most commonly found in homes constructed prior to 1978)					
Is there now or has there ever been	en lead-based paint and/or lead	-hased paint hazards on the pro	onerty? \Box Yes \Box	No Unknown	
Unknown but possible due to age					
IF YES, describe location and the basis for the determination:					
Do you know of any records or re		pased paint or lead-based paint	hazards: Yes X	No	
IF YES, describe: Are you aware of any cracking, peeling or flaking paint?					
	eeling or flaking paint?		X Yes	No	
COMMENTS: exterior Source of information: owner	7-04				
2018 Page 2 of 3 - SPD	Seller(s) Initials	MA Bur	yer(s) Initials		

PROPERTY LOCATED AT Lot 1, 248 Dodge Pond Road, Rangeley,	
F. OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - Current or previously existing: TOXIC MATERIAL: Yes No Unknown RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL: Yes No Unknown Source of information: owner	OTHER:
Buyers are encouraged to seek information from professionals regard	
SECTION V. GENERA	
Is the property subject to or have the benefit of any encroachments, easement private road/homeowner associations (including condominiums and PUD's) or IF YES: Explain: restrictive covenants, road owner association Is access by means of a non-public way? XYes No Unknown What is your source of information: owner Are there any tax exemption or reduction for this property for any reason inclusive Veteran's, Homestead Exemption, Blind, Working Waterfront?	restrictive covenants?
Source of SECTION V information:	



Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2018. All Rights Reserved. Revised 2018. Page 3 of

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

LEAD PAINT ADDENDUM

	Camp Range	ley, LLC	(hereinafter "Sellei
AND			(hereinafter "Buyer
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT D	odge Pond Road,	Rangeley,	
Said contract is further subject to the	ne following terms:		
_ead Warning Statement	io ionowing terms.		
every purchaser of any interest in property may present exposure to poisoning in young children may prehavioral problems, and impaired esidential real property is required	lead from lead-based pa roduce permanent neuro memory. Lead poisoning d to provide the buyer von and notify the buyer	int that may place young childrer plogical damage, including learning also poses a particular risk to provith any information on lead-base of any known lead-based paint he	was built prior to 1978 is notified that such at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lealing disabilities, reduced intelligence quotien egnant women. The seller of any interest it paint hazards from risk assessments cazards. A risk assessment or inspection for
eller's Disclosure (check one	<u>)</u>		
) Presence of lead-based paint a			
Known lead-based paint ar	nd/or lead-based paint ha	azards are present in the housing	(explain).
X Seller has no knowledge of	f lead-based paint and/or	lead-based paint hazards in the h	nousina
Records and reports available			ossang.
Seller has provided the But hazards in the housing (list	uyer with all available redocuments below).	ecords and reports pertaining to	lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint
	ords pertaining to lead-b	ased paint and/or lead-based pain	t hazards in the housing.
uyer's Acknowledgment Buyer has received copies of al	ll information listed above	5	
) Buyer has received the pamphle	et Protect Your Family from	om Lead in Your Home.	
Buyer has (check one below):			
Heceived a 10-day opportur lead-based paint and/or lead	nity (or mutually agreed	upon period) to conduct a risk ass	sessment or inspection for the presence of
Waived the opportunity to co	u-based paint nazaros; o onduct a risk assessmen	r It or inspection for the presence o	f lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint
hazards.		a production and production of	rode based paint and/or lead based paint
ent's Acknowledgment			
Agent has informed the Seller of mpliance.	of the Seller's obligation	s under 42 U.S.C. 4852(d) and is	aware of his/her responsibility to ensure
ertification of Accuracy			
	the information above	and mouth, to the contract	
and and acounties.	the information above a	and certify, to the best of their kr	nowledge, that the information they have
Mary Glick	4/22/2014		
Merc7365B5BB696498 mp Rangeley, LLC	Date	Buyer	Date
		D	
	l lata		
PocuSigned by:	Date 1/22/2014	Buyer	Date
	Date 4/22/2014 Date	Agent	Date Date

REALTOR® Allied Realty P.O. Box 1202 Rangeley, ME 4970 Mark Schoenthaler

Phone: (207)864-3900

Fax: 207 474 2037

Round Pond - Camp

QUITCLAIM DEED - CORPORATION

It, PARALLEL 45 CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation situated in Providence, County of Providence and State of Rhode Island, whose mailing address is in care of Davis, Kilmarx, Swan & Bowling, LLP, 101 Dyer Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02903. for consideration paid, hereby grants to CAMP RANGELEY, LLC, a limited liability company duly established under the laws of the State of Maine, whose mailing address is in care of The Brass Center, 248 East 58th Street, New York, New York, 10022. with QUIT-CLAIM Covenants, certain lots or parcels of land, with buildings thereon, located in Rangeley, County of Franklin and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows: to wit:

and described as follows; to wit:	
وعاوا والمنافذ والسمار السا	ti u at Kumawa ka
See Exhibit A Atta	
In Witness Whereof, the said Parallel 45	Corporation has caused this instrument
to be signed in its corporate name by ArRech	A COLVESTER_ IIS
SCRETARY officer, duly a	authorized, this 27% day of May, 2004.
Witness Witness	PARALLEL 45 CORPORATION By Advis L. Sylvester Type of Print Parallel Sylvester Its Section Duly Authorized
State of Rhode Island County of Providence May	
Personally appeared the above named Secretary (office) of said corpor foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and	ation aforesaid and acknowledged the
free act and deed of said corporation.	Notary Public - Attorney at Law LISA A CONY Type or Print Name
(Seal)	Exp 4.10-2066

SEM